﻿
Br
oa
dc
as
tin
g
Pr

BCDRIVE_bro_en_5214-5761-12.indd   10 20.11.2012   18:36:10
	 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®BCDRIVE Broadcast Drive Test Software  11
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
R&S®ETL configuration example
Base unit
TV Analyzer, 500 kHz to 3 GHz R&S®ETL 2112.0004.13
Hardware options
RF Preselector R&S®ETL-B203 2112.0327.02
Software options
Broadcast Drive Test Software, for R&S®ETL R&S®BCDRIVE 2115.1360.02
Drive test dependent
For GPS reception
Measurement Log R&S®ETL-K208 2112.0579.02
GPS Module R&S®TSMX-PPS
(or other NMEA-compatible USB GPS receiver)
1503.4850.02
For signal analysis
ATSC/8VSB Firmware R&S®ETL-K220 2112.0456.02
ATSC Mobile DTV Firmware 1) R&S®ETL-K320 2115.1553.02
T-DMB/DAB Firmware R&S®ETL-K250 2112.0533.02
Digital Demodulator for DTMB R&S®ETL-B215 (or R&S®ETL-B216) 2112.0156.02
DVB-T/DVB-H Firmware R&S®ETL-K240 2112.0556.02
DVB-T2 Firmware 1) R&S®ETL-K340 2112.0527.02
FM (Radio) Firmware R&S®ETL-K110 2112.0410.02
ISDB-T Firmware R&S®ETL-K260 2112.0485.02
For test vehicle installation (optional)
19" Rackmount Adapter R&S®ZZA-S334 1109.4487.00
DC Power Supply, 11 V to 19 V R&S®ETL-B230 2112.0256.02
Lithium-Ion Battery Pack, 10 Ah with charger R&S®ETL-B235 (R&S®ETL-B230 required) 2112.0262.02
R&S®ETC configuration example
Base unit
Compact TV Analyzer up to 3,6 GHz R&S®ETC 2116.5000.04
Compact TV Analyzer up to 8 GHz R&S®ETC 2116.5000.08
Software options
Broadcast Drive Test Software, for R&S®ETC R&S®ETC-K930 2116.5146.02
RF preselection up to 3,6 GHz R&S®ETC-K1 2116.5098.02
RF preselection up to 8 GHz R&S®ETC-K1 2116.5181.02
Drive test dependent
For GPS reception
GPS-Empfänger R&S®HA-Z240 1309.6700.03
For signal analysis
DVB-T, DVB-H realtime analysis R&S®ETC-K140 2116.5100.02
ISDB-T, ISDB-TB realtime analysis R&S®ETC-K160 2116.5117.02
DVB-T2 realtime analysis 2) R&S®ETC-K240 2116.5123.02
1)	 R&S®ETL-B300 FPGA extension board (order no. 2112.0385.02) or R&S®ETL-B310 FPGA extension board, high SNR FM (order no. 2112.0340.02) required.
2)	 R&S®ETC-B300 FPGA extension board (order no. 2116.5230.02) required.
BCDRIVE_bro_en_5214-5761-12.indd   11 20.11.2012   18:36:10
	 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®BCDRIVE Broadcast Drive Test Software  12
Designation Type Order No.